(31) years from the date of the issuance of such Series of the 2025 Series Bonds, (ii) the true 
interest cost of each Series of the 2025 Series Bonds exceed six percent (6.00%) per annum, 
and (iii) the redemption price for any 2025 Series Bond, expressed as a percentage of the 
principal amount of such 2025 Series Bond to be redeemed, exceed one hundred three percent 
(103%) of the principal amount of such 2025 Series Bond.  The 2025 Series Bonds may also be 
issued and sold in one or more sub-Series as may be provided in the Series Certificate. 

(b) Without limiting the generality of the authorization contained in the